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forms. In addition to publications, both standard and 
special tabulstions are offered on computer print-
outs, microfiche and sicrofilm, and magnetic tapes. 
Maps and other geographic reference materials are 
available for some types of data. Direct access to 
aggregated information is possible through CANSIM, 
Statistics Canada's machine-readable data base and 
retrieval system. 

How to Ibtain More Infoiation 
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figures not available. 
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-- nount too small to be expressed. 

P preliminary figures. 
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x confidential to meet secrecy require-
ments of the Statistics Act. 
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Please contact us if you would like to 
receive this information via ENVOY 100 or a 
similar electronic messaging system by 
calling 613-990-8714. 

Si vous désirez recevoir cette information via 
ENVOY 100 ou un systeme de message électronique 
semblable, s'il-vous-plalt nous le faire savoir 
en téléphonant 613-990-8714. 
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INIRIEIJCT hIM 

Preliminary estimates for December 1985 show that 
egg production in Canada at 41,345,000 dozen decreased 
0.7% from December 1984. The number of layers 
decreased slightly from 23,623,000 in 1984 to 
23,521,000 in 1985 while the rate of lay decreased 
from 2 122 in December 1984 to 2 109 in December 1985. 

Egg producers received an average of 91.1 cents per 
dozen in December 1985 compared with 96.4 cents in 
December 1984. 

Frozen eggs in cold storage decreased by 25.0% from 
December 1, 1985 to Dcembre 1, 1986. 

lntercensai revisions for laying hens, egg produc-
tion, sales and home use are now available on CANSIM. 
these revsiona reflect changes in both non-registered 
and registered laying hen numbers and the resulting 
calculations between the 1976 and 1981 Censuses of 
Agriculture. 

This publication now also contains stocks of frozen 
poultry products formerly published in Stocks of Dairy 
and Frozen Poultry Products, Catalogue 32-009. Data 
for stocks are collected by mail questionnaires from 
public and semi-public cold storages, meat packers, 
growers, wholesale grocers warehouses and central 
warehouses of chain grocery stores. 

Inventoriesare taken at manufacturers and whole-
le level and firms are required to report all stocke 
hd in their own establislinents or in specially rent- 
rooms elsewhere as at the opening of the first 

!iine8s day of the month. Stocks of poultry products 
are obtained with the co-operation of Agriculture 
Canada. 

Although storage operators have been asked to re-
port Grade A Poultry separately from other inventory 
since January 1, 1976, some Grade A may still be re-
ported with other grades. 

Unclassified poultry stocks, as shown in Table 9, 
include the following: chicken fat, necks, backs, 
giblets (hearts, livers, gizzards), cooked and 
uncooked diced chicken meat except for whole fowl, all 
other edible parts of fowl. This category includes 
turkey necks, backs, giblets and cooked and uncooked 
diced turkey meet. It does not include chicken feet, 
pheasants, quails or rabbits. 

See March 1984 publication for methodology for 
determining laying flock size, egg production and 
stocks of poultry and eggs. 

Note: 

quantities in this publication are, and will 
continue to be, in S.I. Units. The conversion factor 
is: 1 kg r 2.2046 lb. 

Scion les estimations pravisoires, Is production d'oeufs mu 
Canada eat de 41,345,000 douzaines, une augmentation de 0.7% 
en décembre 1984 b décembre 1985. Le nombre de pondeuses ont 
diminué léqèrement do 23,623,000 an 1984 23,521,000 en 1985 
tandia que le taux de ponte a distnué de 2 122 en décembre 
1984 h 2 109 en décembre 1985. 

Lea producteurs ant recu en moyenne 91.1 cents Ia douzaine 
d'oeufs en décernbre 1985 contre 96.4 cents an décembre 1984. 

Les stocks d'oeufs congelés en entrepôt frigorifique ont 
diminué cie 25.0% du ier  décembre 1985 mu l'  décembre 1986. 

Lea revisions intercensales des poules pondeuses, do is 
production des oeufs, des ventes et des qusntités d'oeufs con-
sommés h is maison, sont maintenant disponibles par le truche-
sent du CANSIM. Cea revisions démontrent des changementa dana 
le nombre de pouies pondeuses non-enregistrées et enregistrées 
et lea résultats qui s'ensuivent entre Is recensement agricole 
1976 at ceiui do 1981. 

La présente publication contjent maintenant les stocks de 
produits de volaille conqelée publiés auparavant dana Stocks 
do procklita laitiera et volaille congelée, no 32-009 au cata-
logue. Lee stocks ant été recueillis mu moyen de question-
naires envoyém aux entrepôts frigorifiques des secteurs 
publics at semi-publics, sue conmerveries de viancie, aux éle-
yours, sue entrepôts des épiciers-groasistem et sue mntrepôta 
communa des épiceries h succursales multiples. 

Au cours de reievés effectués su niveau de is production et 
de Is vente en gras, on a demandé eux entreprises de declarer 
tous lea stocks qu'ellea détonsient dsns leura propres eta-
blissements ou dans lea loceux loués spécialement b cette fin 
et Ce, en date du debut de la premiere journée ouvrable du 
Inois. Lea chjffres sur les stocks de volaille ont été re-
cueillis par l'entromise dAgriculture Canada. 

Mêcne si lea exploitants d'entrepôts ont etC priCs h compter 
du 1mr  janvier 1976, de faire un rapport des lots de volailles 
cia classe A distinct des autres stocks, certains lots do 
classe A peuvent toutefois figurer dens los autres classes. 

Les produits congelCs non classes ou divers qui sont 
prCsentés au Tableau 9 de cette publication inclus le gras de 
poulet, les cous, Lea dos, les thetis (coeurs, fakes, 
gésiers), Is viande de poulet cuite ou non cuite coupée en 
cubes sauf lea poules mntières, at toutes lea autres parties 
comestible de Is paula. Le Tableau 9 inclus aussi les cous, 
los dos, les thetis (coours, foies, gCsiers) du dindon, Is 
viande do dindon cuilo et non cuite coupée en cubes, maim 
n'inclus pas lea pattes de poulet, lea fsisans, lea cailles ou 
lea lapins. 

Voir Is publication do mars 1984 pour Is méthode servant 
determiner Is teille des troupeaux do pondeuses, Is production 
d'oeufs et lea stocks d'oeufs et do volailles. 

Lea quantitCs dens cette publication sont at continueront 
d'être préaentCoa uniquement en unites de meaure du S.I. Lo 
facteur de conversion utilisC eat: 1 kg = 2.2046 liv. 
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Egg Feed Ratio Indexes, Canada 
Indices des rapports des oeufs aux aliments, Canada 
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Chart - 2 	 Graphlque - 2 

Index Numbers of Farm Prices of Eggs, Canada 
Indices des prix des oeufs a Ia ferme, Canada 
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Chart - 3 	 Graphlque - 3 

Eggs: December Production, Canada, 1971-1985 

Oeufs: Production de Décembre, Canada, 1971-1985 

Millions of dozens 	 Millions of dozens 

Millions de douzaines 	 Millions de douzaines 

45— 	 —45 

44— 	 — 44 

43 - 

- 41 

- 40 

- 39 

38 - 	 - 38 

37 - 	 - 37 

36 - 	 - 36 

I 	I 	I 	I 	1 	I 	I 	1 	I 	I 	I 	I 	I 	I 
1171 	1977 	1971 	1974 	1975 	1976 	1977 	1978 	1979 	1980 	1981 	1982 	1983 	1984 	1985 

Chart - 4 
	 Graphique 4 

Eggs: Production by Month, Canada, 1984 and 1985 

Oeufs: Production par mois, Canada, 1984 et 1985 
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Chart —5 	 Graphique - 5 

Stocks of Frozen Poultry Meat and Annual Production of Poultry, Canada, 1962-1986 

Stocks de viande de voialiie congelee et production de volailie, Canada, 1962-1986 
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TABLE 1. Sary Table, Prodution, Stocks and Far. Prices of Eggs, Canada, Decber 1984 and 1985 

TABLEAU 1. Sommoire, production, stocks d'oeufa at prix h Is forme des oeufs, Canada, décembre 1984 et 1985 

December 	 1965 as a 
percentage 

décembre 	 of 1984 

1985 en 
1984 	 1985 	 pourcentage 

de 1984 

Average number of layers (thousands) - Nornbre noyen de 
pondeuses (milliers) 23,623 23,521 99.6 

Eggs per 100 layers - Nombre d'oeufs pour 100 pondeuses 2,122 2,109 99.4 
Egg production (thousands of dozens) - Production 

d'oeufs (milliers de douzsines) 41,617 41,345 99.3 
Farm price of eggs sold for consumption (c per dozen) - 

Prix h Is Ferme des oeufs mis en marché (c. par 
douzsxne) 96.4 91.1 94.5 

February 1, 	1985 February 1, 	1986 
revised(1) preliminory(1 ) 

février 	1, 	1985 février 	1, 	1986 
rectifies(1 ) provisoires(1 

thousands of dozens 

milliars de douzainea 

Stocks of frozen eggs (0.6 kg per dozen) - Stocks 
d'oeufs congeles (0.6 kg par douzaine) 2,480 1,860 75.0 

(1) On the first business day of the month. 
(1) Le premier jour ouvr1e du moss. 

TABLE 2. Egg Production, by Province, Icber 1984 and 1905 

TABLEAU 2. Production d'oeufs, par province, décembre 1904 et 1905 

- 

Average nunber of Eggs per 100 layers Egg production 
layers(1 

Nombre moyen de rbmbre d'oeufs pour Production d'oeufs 
pondeuees(1) 100 pondeuses 

1984 1985 1984 1985 1984 1985 

thousands number thousands of dozens 

milliers ricetre rnslliers de douzaines 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve 410 394 2,154 2,107 736 691 
Prince Edward Island - lle-du-Prince-Cdouard 151 144 2,042 2,050 257 246 
Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-Icoaae 891 867 1,966 2,061 1,460 1,488 
New Brunswick - Neuveau-Brunswick 560 537 1,999 1,993 933 892 
Onébec 3,776 3,768 2,166 2,137 6,816 6,709 

Ontario 9,130 9,061 2,246 2,210 17,090 16,686 
Manitoba 2,521 2,516 2,027 2,157 4,260 4,523 
Saskatchewan 1,144 1,139 1,839 1,796 1,754 1,705 
Alberta 2,295 2,310 1,837 1,801 3,512 3,466 
British Columbia - Colombie-Britannique 2,745 2,785 2,097 2,128 4,799 4,939 

CANADA 23,623 23,521 2,122 2,109 41,617 41,345 

(1) The average of the estimated number of layers at the beginning and end of month. 
(1) Mayenne du nombre eatimatif de pondeuses au debut et b is fin du moss. 
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FABLE 3. Egg Disposition, by Province, 1cnber 1984 and 1985 

tABLEAU 3. Ecoulment den oeufa, par province, décø.bre 1984 at 1985 

Sold for constsnption 
	

Used by producers 

Vendus pour consomcnation 
	

Utilisés par lea prodirteura 

Quantity 	 Value 	 Farm price 	 Quantity 	 Value 

Quantité 	 Valeur 	 Prix h is ferme 	Quantité 	 Valeur 

1984 	1985 	1984 	1985 	1984 	1985 	1984 	1985 	1984 	1985 

'000 or doz. $'OOO $ per doz. '000 of doz. $'OOO 

'000 de douz c. 	is douz. '000 de douz 

Newfoir,dland - Terre-Meuve 735 689 801 710 109.3 102.7 1 1 1 1 
Prince Edward Island - Ile-du- 

Prince-Edouard 251 241 251 229 101.1 94.9 6 5 6 4 
Nova Scotia - Neuvelle-coaae 1,308 1,391 1,402 1,321 101.1 94.5 12 12 11 11 
New Brunswick - Nouveau- 

Brunswick 749 704 764 676 100.9 94.3 10 10 10 9 
Québec 6,048 5,864 6,054 5,512 99.0 93.2 94 94 121 114 
ttario 15,938 15,553 15,364 14,153 95.9 90.5 226 222 233 216 
Manitoba 4,076 4,328 3,599 3,696 88.2 85.3 59 58 54 51 
Saskatchewan 1,506 1,460 1,423 1,305 93.5 88.6 181 178 179 166 
Alberta 3,024 2,974 2,885 2,659 94.9 89.1 177 174 175 160 
British Colunbia - Cohxnbie- 

Britannique 4,415 4,562 4,397 4,284 99.0 93.8 92 91 108 85 

CANADA 38,130 37,766 36,940 34,545 %.4 91.1 050 845 898 817 

FARt F 4. Production and Di;sit Inn of tpjs, fy Province, January to the F_nd of IIcer,her 1984 and 1985 

TABLEAU 4. Produtxon et écouluent dee oeufa, par province, jawier b is fin de déc.*bre 1984 et 1985 

1985 as Sold for 1985 as Used by producers 1985 as 
a % of constjnptxon(2) a % of a % or 
1984 1984 1984 

Production(1 
1985 en Vendua pour 1985 en Utxliaéa par 1985 an 
% de conacsenation(2) % de lea producteura % de 
1984 1984 1984 

1984 1985 1984 1985 1984 1985 

1 000 of doz. 1 000 of doz. '000 of doz. 

1 000 de douz '000 de douz 1 000 de douz 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve 8,466 8,518 100.6 8,448 8,477 100.3 18 16 88.9 
Prince Edward Island - rie-du- 

Prince-douard 2,944 3,024 102.7 2,869 2,947 102.7 75 71 94.7 
Nova Scotia - Nouvelie-Ercoase 17,801 18,179 102.1 16,803 17,050 101.5 138 138 100.0 
New Brunswick - 	uveau- 

Brunswick 10,735 10,515 98.0 8,595 0,325 96.9 127 122 96.1 
Québec 79,097 79,043 99.9 68,929 68,419 99.3 1,053 1,093 103.8 
Ontario 196,170 195,091 99.4 181,993 180,937 99.4 2,489 2,643 106.2 
Manitoba 51,844 52,969 102.2 49,150 49,163 100.0 715 695 97.2 
Saskatchewan 20,431 20,732 101.5 17,404 17,596 101.1 2,137 2,125 99.4 
1'erts 43,423 42,493 97.9 37,047 36,241 97.8 2,116 2,080 98.3 

diltish Colunbia - Cohxnbie- 
trtannique 58,684 58,342 99.4 53,774 53,260 99.0 1,051 1,078 102.6 

CANA04 489,595 488,986 99.9 445,012 462,415 99.4 9,919 10,061 101.4 

(1) Includes hatching eggs. 
(1) Coinprend lee oeufs d'inciiation. 
(2) Hatching eggs not included. 
(2) Ne comprend pea lea oeufs d'inciatiorn. 
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TA&E 5. Chick Placements, laying Type, by Province or Region, Four-week Period, Ending December 28, 1984 and 1985 

TABLEAIJ 5. Placements de pousains feselles cki type de ponte, per province et region, période de quatre semaines finissant le 
28 décembre 1984 et 1985 

Four-week period ending 	 3anuary 1 to December 28 
December 28 

Période de quatre semaines 	 Le 1er  Janvier au 28 décembre 
as terminant le 28 décembre 

1985 as a 	 1985 as a 
percentage 	 percentege 
of 1984 	 of 1984 

1984 	1985 	 1984 	 1985 
1985 en 	 1985 en 
pourcentage 	 pourcentage 
de 1984 	 de 1984 

thousands 	 thousands 

milliers 	 milliers 

Atlantic provinces - Provinces de l'Atlantique 253 223 .881 2 045 1 948 .953 
Québec 352 260 .739 3 275 3 143 .960 
Ontario 655 535 .817 9 123 8 762 .960 
Manitoba 231 231 1.000 5 053 3 055 1.001 
Saskatchewan 70 47 .671 1 	179 1 060 .899 
Alberta 157 159 1.013 2 433 2 450 1.007 
British Columbia - Colombie-Britannique 255 215 .956 2 826 2 900 1.026 

CANADA 1 943 1 670 .859 23 934 23 318 .974 

Source: Agriculture Cands, 

I AISLF n. Repu r t of Proci ssd 1 jq PT uth ic t ion, I anzuJa, I our -wo ek I'e r iod I nditwj December 211, 1984 and 1 9115 

TA&EAU 6. Rapport sur In production d'oeufs tranaforiuéa, Canada, période de quatre semaines finiasant Is 28 déce.bre, 1984 et 
1985 

Whole egg Yolk Total period To date 
Albumen 

Oeufs entiers 	Jaunea Total période A ce jour 

kilogrsns - kilogranmes 

Total break (liquid basis) - Total des 
oeufs cassCs (ltquide) 1 	125 466 502 064 456 817 1 	864 547 50 	757 	143 

Frozen egg production - Production 
d'oeufa congeles 7113 664 267 216 159 	106 1 	129 986 13 514 262 

Liquid egg production - Production 
d'oeufs liquides 280 441 54 431 2 555 337 427 4 963 178 

Dried egg production - Production de 
poudre d'oeufs 	 280 441 	 54 431 	 2 555 	 112 343 	 3 092 952 

Source: Poultry Market Report, Agriculture Canada. 
Source: MurnlaS Ii' \nIaj 1, r :r 	l4rinjitjre 	inr(Ia. 

L.. 
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S TABLE 7. Egg-feed Ratio, by Month, Canada, 1978-1985 

1!I8iAU 7. Rapports des oeufa aux al.ents, per ania, Canada, 1978-1985 

Month - Mois 1978 1979 1980 1981 1982 1983 1984 1985 

ki1ogrns - kilogranmes 

January - Janvier 3.21 3.01 3.12 3.03 3.30 3.35 3.25 3.47 
February - Février 3.18 3.18 3.16 3.07 3.24 3.39 3.21 3.50 
March - Mars 3.21 3.16 3.18 3.02 3.19 3.32 3.25 3.56 
April 	- Avrii 3.26 3.16 3.23 3.01 3.21 3.41 3.13 3.56 

May - Mai 3.09 3.12 3.24 3.10 3.16 3.34 3.12 3.63 
June - Juin 3.11 3.05 3.16 3.05 3.14 3.27 3.08 3.48 
July - Juillet 3.10 3.06 3.12 3.11 3.18 3.24 3.19 3.48 
August - Aotit 3.17 3.03 2.94 3.12 3.21 3.18 3.19 3.46 

September - Septmnbre 3.16 3.09 2.95 3.16 3.26 3.15 3.12 3.53 
October - Octobre 3.15 3.11 2.99 3.23 3.35 3.14 3.26 3.54 
November - Novembre 3.09 3.14 3.00 3.28 3.44 3.20 3.40 3.62 
December - Décembre 3.14 3.14 2.97 3.28 3.33 3.27 3.37 3.52 

Average - Moyenne 3.16 3.10 3.09 3.12 3.25 3.27 3.21 3.53 

Note: The egg-feed ratio is the number of kilograna of 17%-20% laying feed that are equal 	in value to the farm price of one 
dozen eggs. 	Feed prices are weighted by the number of layers in each of five regions of Canada. Egg prices are based 
on the returns to farmers for all grades of market eggs. 

Nota: Le rapport des oeufs aux aliments eat le nombre de kilogranmes de moul6e de porite h teneur de 17 -20 % dont is valeur 
équivsut au prix d'une douzaine d'oeufs h Is ferme. 	Ic prix des aliments eat pondéré suivant le nombre de pondeuses 
Ions r inq 	rqinns 

I 
du Conods. Le 	pr iv des oetifp est 	Fond6 sur leg recetes des 	sqririiltetirs pour totites 	leg cgt 	qor ies 

TABLE 8. Average Prices of Iggu Sold for Consumption in Canada, by Month, 1918-198 

TABLEAU 8. Prix mmoyen dma oeufm vereJum pour coneoation au Canada, per .oia, 1978-1985 

Month - Moia 1978 1979 1980 1981 1982 1983 1984 1985 

dollars per dozen - dollars la douzaine 

January - Janvier .616 .665 .760 .885 .882 .860 .968 .964 
February - Février .625 .686 .767 .897 .873 .869 .982 .964 
March - Mars .632 .691 .773 .897 .874 .876 .984 .966 
April - Avril .638 .701 .773 .903 .871 .885 .962 .964 

May - Mai .645 .703 .774 .905 .866 .893 .956 .964 
June - Juiri .648 .700 .763 .906 .870 .891 .958 .964 
July - Juiliet .645 .714 .769 .912 .882 .891 .988 .936 
August - AoCit .650 .727 .770 .927 .89L .896 .995 .934 

September - Septeabre .650 .744 .797 .917 .90C .913 .982 .933 
lotober - Octobre .650 .751 .824 .915 .894 .932 .982 .928 
November - Novmnbre .657 .757 .840 .904 .874 .954 .982 .919 
I)oce,nber - Déceinbre .658 .715 .119 .1187 .157 .972 .964 .911 
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TABLE 9. Stocks of Frozen Poultry, by Provirice(1) 

Chicken under 2 kg Chicken 2 kg and over Chicken Processed 

CUtS chicken 

Pouleta de coins do 2 kg Poulets de 2 kg et plus 

Reported Other Reported Other krceaux Pouleta 

Grade A Grade A de poulet appretés 

Total Total 

Rapportá Autrea Rapporté Autres 

classe A ciasse A 

metric - tonnes - métriques 

AtlitAc provincea(2) 

1 February 	1, 198P 381 182 563 87 51 138 562 47 

2 January 	1, 1986r 338 167 505 38 20 58 567 70 

3 February 	1, 1985 337 212 549 37 61 98 613 177 

Québec 

4 February 	i t  1986P 491 520 1 	011 564 594 1 	158 1 	292 202 

5 January 1 1986r 691 572 1 	263 583 538 1 	121 1 	298 622 

6 February 1, 1985 1 	104 746 1 	850 199 300 499 1 	319 348 

Ontario 

7 February 1, 1986P 226 61 287 152 15 167 1 366 527 

8 January 	1, 1986r 438 50 488 149 15 164 1 	010 hIS 

9 I'bruary 	1, 1985 385 317 156 37i 1913 1 	1399 

I 
Manitoba 

10 February 1, 1986P 225 180 405 98 123 221 450 136 

11 January 	1, 1986' 153 130 283 13 146 159 464 153 

12 February 1, 1985 349 190 539 66 82 148 602 64 

Saskatchewan 

13 February 	1, 1986P 144 94 238 39 39 78 320 21 

14 January 1, 1986r 131 112 250 37 51 88 341 26 

15 February 1, 1985 124 98 222 27 62 89 249 26 

Alberta 

16 February 	1, 1986P 600 259 859 122 203 325 525 69 

17 January 1, 1986' 985 498 1 483 123 142 265 622 84 

18 February 1, 1985 921 397 1 	318 164 177 341 878 62 

Britiah Colbia 

19 February 	1, 1986P 99 202 301 95 104 199 421 491 

20 January 1, 1986 244 235 479 27 90 117 513 468 

21 February 1, 1985 224 208 432 74 76 150 407 209 

TOTAL 

22 February 	i t  1986P 2 166 1 498 3 664 1 	157 1 	129 2 286 4 936 1 

23 January 1, 1986r 980 1 	771 5 	751 970 1 	002 1 	972 4 815 2 

24 February 	1, 1985 HI 2 	216 5 747 721 792 51s 5 	91,7 

See footnote(s) at end of table. 
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IABLEAU 9. Stocks de vide do volaille congelêe, par province(1) 

Yhicken 	Fowl 	 Turkey S kg and under 

Poulets 	Poules 	 Dindoris de 5 kg at coins 

Reported 	Other 	 Reported 	Other 
Grade A 	 Grade A 

Total 	 Total 	 Total 
Rapport6 	Autres 	 Rappoité 	Autres 
classe A 	 classe A No 

metric - tonnes - métriques 

Provinces de I'Atlantique(Z) 

1 	310 23 25 48 153 67 220 1er 	Février 1986P 	 1 
1 	200 12 31 43 103 152 255 1er jarwier  1986r 	 2 
1 	437 25 27 52 55 69 124 ler 	fêvrier 	1985 	 3 

Québec 

3 663 18d 178 366 I 	122 469 1 	591 1er février 1986P 	 4 
4 304 182 175 357 628 203 831 br janvier  1986r 	 5 
4 016 306 383 689 424 244 668 ier février 1985 	 6 

ltario 

2 347 39 1 	224 1 	263 272 719 991 1er février 1986P 	 7 
777 39 1 	314 1 	353 372 459 831 1er jaiwier  1986 	 8 

188 852 1 	040 258 223 481 ler février 1985 	 9 

I 
Manitoba 

2 302 23 12 95 221 119 340 1er février 1986P 	 10 
1 059 23 55 78 78 48 126 1' 	janvier 1986r 	 11 
1 	353 18 66 84 139 63 202 jer février 1985 	 12 

Saskatchewan 

657 18 17 35 45 28 73 1er 	février 	1986P 	 13 
705 28 22 50 54 25 79 1' 	janvier 	1986r 	 14 
586 7 12 19 11 9 20 br 	février 1985 	 15 

Alberta 

1 	778 24 38 62 121 129 250 1er février 1986P 	 16 
2 454 32 48 80 116 131 247 1er janvier 1986r 	 17 
2 599 18 39 57 214 107 321 br février 1985 	 18 

Colo.bie-8ritinique 

1 	412 10 49 59 185 28 213 1er février 1986P 	 19 
1 	577 16 43 59 126 21 147 ler janjer 1986r 	 20 
1 	198 64 37 101 17 47 64 1er 	février 1985 	 21 

TOTAL 

13 469 325 1 	603 1 	928 2 119 1 	559 3 678 1er févrer 1986P 	 22 

13 576 332 1 688 2 020 1 	477 1 039 2 516 1er janvier  1986r 	 23 
14 532 626 1 	416 2 042 1 	118 762 1 880 1er février 1985 	 24 

Voir note(a )b Ia fin du tableau. 



337 864 359 384 743 
430 826 324 495 819 
342 743 383 580 963 

639 1 	252 1 049 1 	286 2 	3 
872 1 	99)) 1 	059 823 1 	H: 
27.. 5)5 7)9 I 

181 283 164 128 292 
96 205 156 151 307 
90 194 285 224 509 

52 151 34 15 49 
5)) 119 46 22 70 
36 98 89 15 104 

226 401 77 78 155 
213 315 53 122 175 
135 475 123 92 215 
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T8LE 9. Stocks or Frozen Poultry, by Province(1) - Concluded 

Turkey over 5 kg and 	Turkey 8 kg and 
under 8 kg 

Dindons de plus de 5 kg 	Dindons de 8 kg et plus 
et de moms de 8 kg 

- I 

Reported 	Other 	Reported 	Other 
GradeA 	 GradeA 

Total 	 Total 
Rapporté 	Autres 	Rapporté 	k,tres 
classe A clasae A 

metric - tonnes - métriques 

Atlantic provincea(2) 

1 	February 1, 	1986P 81 57 	138 87 	14 	101 
2 	January 1, 	1986r 49 56 	105 35 	90 	125 
3 	February 1, 	1985 41 94 	135 39 	52 	91 

Québec 

4 	February 1, 	1986P 527 
5 	January 1, 	1986r 396 
6 	February 	1, 	1985 401 

1itario 

7 	February 	1, 	1986P 613 
8 	January 	1, 	1986r 1 	118 

• 	I Q3, 211 

i I_nba 

10 	February 	1, 	198P 102 
11 	January 	1, 	1986r 109 
12 	February 	1, 	1985 104 

Saskatchewan 

13 	February 	1, 	1986P 99 
14 	January 	1, 	1986r 69 
15 	February 	1, 	1985 62 

Alberta 

16 	February 	1, 	1986P 175 
17 	January 	1, 	1986r 102 
18 	February 	1, 	1985 340 

British Coltbia 

19 	February 1, 	1986P 239 
20 	January 1, 	1986r 85 
21 	February 1, 	1985 62 

TOTAL 

22 	February 1, 	1986P 1 	836 
23 	January 1, 	1986r 1 	928 
24 	February 	1, 	1985 1 	241 

(1) Totals include dressed and eviscerated weights. 
(2) Newfoundland data are not included prior to 1984. 
(3) See Introdi.tion for an explanation of unclaasmfied. 
Note: 1 kg = 2.2046 lb. 

69 308 222 26 248 
57 142 117 29 146 

150 212 138 32 170 

1 	561 3 397 1 	992 1 	931 3 923 
1 	774 3 702 1 	792 1 	732 3 525 
1 	121 2 362 1 	661 1 	793 3 45 
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TgBLEAU 9. Stocka do vi,de de volaille congelée, par province(i) - fin 

Turkey Turkey Ducks 	Goose 	lhclas- Gr&d 
lirther total sAfled(3) total 
processed 811 

poultry 
meat 

Dindoos Dindons Caisrds 	Dies 	Non Total 
appretés total class6(3) general, 

viande de 
volaille 

metric - tonnes - mCtriques 

Provinces do 1'Atlitique(2) 

106 	 565 24 9 97 2 053 1er fCvrier 1986P 1 
177 	 662 17 7 124 2 053 1er janvier 1986r 2 
99 	 449 14 7 69 2 028 ier fCvrier 1985 3 

Québec 

138 	3 936 176 6 703 8 850 1er Février 1986P 4 
680 	3 156 175 8 930 8 930 1er janvier 1986r 5 
424 	2 798 182 13 913 8 611 let fCvrter 1985 6 

thtario 

752 	6 330 318 15 1 	055 11 	328 1et fCvrier 1986P 7 
6 236 336 24 972 11 	198 br janvier 1986r 8 

18 i1 3 9 067 1mr 	férier 	1985 9 

Manitoba 

286 	1 	201 161 23 247 2 939 1er février 1986P 10 
317 	 955 107 26 265 2 490 jar j&ivier 1986r 11 
269 	1 	174 62 115 194 2 982 icr février 1985 12 

SaskatcPi 

51 	 324 17 8 50 1 	091 1er février 1986P 13 
79 	 347 19 12 58 1 	191 ler janvier 1986r 14 
90 	 312 11 1 42 971 icr février 1985 15 

Alberta 

121 	 927 120 17 155 3 059 1cr 	fCvrier 1986P 16 
139 	 876 104 17 192 3 723 1er janvier 1986' 17 
184 	1 	195 70 5 228 4 154 1er février 1985 18 

Colo.bie-Britaiiqt 

459 	1 228 27 54 786 3 766 jar 	février 1986P 19 
481 	 916 37 69 351 3 009 let janvier 1986r 20 
303 	 749 35 12 104 2 199 icr fCvrier 1985 21 

TOTAL 

3 	513 	14 	511 843 132 3 093 33 086 1er fCvrjer 1980 3  22 
406 13 148 795 163 2 892 32 594 1e1 	janvier 1986r 23 P 2 146 	9 842 462 171 2 963 30 012 1cr février 1985 24 

Ti) Poida de Is volaille hthillée at éviscérée. 
(2) Los donoées do Terre-Neuve antérieures h 1984 ne sorit pea incluses. 
(3) Voir introduction pour .te explication do non classé. 
Notes 1 kg = 2.2046 liv. 

No 
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TABLE 10. Stocks of Frozen thicken and Turkey Iat, Atlantic Provinces 

TABLEAU 10. Stocks de viande de poulets at dindona conqelés, provinces de FAt1ati1a' 

Total 

Chicken Turkey 

Poulets Dindone 

metric - tonnes - métriques 
wfoijidland - Terre-Neuve: 

February 	1, 	1986P 	- 1er 	février 1986P 632 229 
January 	1, 	1986r 	- 1er janvier 1986" 461 130 

Prince Edward Island - tIe-du-Prince-Edouard: 

February 1, 	1986P 	- 1er février 1986P - - 

January 	1, 	1986r 	- 1er janvier 1986" - - 

Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-cosse: 

February 1, 	1986P 	- 1er 	février 1986P 438 247 
January 1, 1986r 	- 1er janvier  1986 362 196 

New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick: 

February 1, 	1986P 	- 1er février 1986P 240 89 
January 	1, 	1r 	- 1er janvier 1986t 377 336 

I 
FABLE 	11. 	Stocks of frozen Eijqs 	In 	(olI 	Storaje, by 	Rigiuii 

TABLEAU 11. Stocks d'oeufs conqeles dais lea entrepôta frigorificp.,es per region 

February 1, 	1986P 
Total 

ier 	Février 1986P 

January 1 February 1 
Whole 	Yolk Whites 1986r 1985 

Total 
Entiers 	Jaune Blanc 1er Janvier 1er 	fCvrier 

1986" 1985 

metric - tonnes - metriques 

CANADA 	 563 	 372 181 1 	116 1 005 1 488 

Atlantic provinces - Provinces de lantique(1) 	9 	- 1 10 21 4 

Central provinces - Provinces centrales 	357 	67 102 526 597 950 

Western province8 - Provinces de l'Ouest 	197 	305 78 580 387 

(1) Newfoundland data are not included prior to 1984. I 
(1) Lea données de Terre-uve antCrleures a 1984 ne sont pas incluses. 
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S
TABLE 12. Stocks of Edible Dried Egg Products in Storege in Canoda(1) 

TABLEAU 12. Stocks de pcoduits doeufa ceatibles séchés dais lee entrepôts au Cariala(1) 

February 	1, 
1986P 

1er 	février 
1986P 

anuary 	1, 
1986r 

1er Janvier 
1986r 

February 	1, 
1985 

1er 	Février 
1985 

metric - tonnes - metriques 

Dried whole egg and mixes - Poudre d'oeuFs 
entiers at mélanges 106 35 153 

Dried egg yolk and mixes - Poudre de jairies 
doeufs et mélanges 201 179 167 

Dried albisnen (egg whites) - Poudre d'albijnen 
(blanc doeufs) 145 89 180 

TOTAL 452 353 500 

(1) Includes imported product product held For mialysis, product held in bond and stocks on goverrmient accoist. 
(1) Cueprend tout produit ireporté, produit détenu pour analyse, produit consigné et lea stocks détenus pour le compte du 
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